PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Douglas James Bartlett	02/02/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Douglas James Bartlett Family Trust	
Street Address:	51 Shortland Street	
City:	Auckland	
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6746030

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206)682-8100
Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: Brandon C. Stallman, Esq.

Address Line 1: Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness

Address Line 2: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PIGL127584

NAME OF SUBMITTER: brandon c. stallman

Total Attachments: 1

source=27584ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

\$40.00

PATENT REEL: 017746 FRAME: 0779

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

<u>THIS DEED</u> is made between (a) Douglas James Bartlett (hereinafter called the Assignor) and (b) Douglas James Bartlett Family Trust (hereinafter called the Assignee)

NOW IT IS HEREBY DECLARED:

- 1. In consideration of the sum of one dollar now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt whereof the Assignor hereby acknowledges) the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee:
- (i) The Rights, Titles and Interest to the New Zealand Patent No. 516361
- (ii) The Rights, Titles and Interest to the Australian Patent No. 57179/00
- (iii) The Rights, Titles and Interest to the United Kingdom Patent No. 2367271
- (iv) The Rights, Titles and Interest to the United States of America Patent No.09/926798
- 2. The Assignor further agrees that the Assignee shall be entitled to any improvement of the Invention which the Assignor may make hereafter if prior to the expiry of the life of any Letters Patent or Design Registration or equivalent protection granted in respect of the Invention in New Zealand or elsewhere upon an application for that purpose made within two years of the date hereof and in pursuance of the clause, the Assignor shall promptly communicate to the Assignee full details of any such improvement and of its function, mode of operation and all other relevant facts and theories. The provisions of clauses 1 and 2 hereof shall mutatis mutandis apply to such improvement so as to vest the same and all Patent rights and rights to equivalent protection therein the Assignee.

IN WITNESS OF THIS this Deed has been executed on 1/2/201 (date)

SIGNED by the Assignor

•

in the presence of

(witness's signature)

Douglas Bartlett

(witness's occupation)

(witness's address)

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/09/2006 REEL: 017746 FRAME: 0780